
 
 

CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 – 2024 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 – Term 1 

Monday, 28th August 2023 Term Starts 
(All Children) 

Friday 29th September 2023 Mouloud (The Prophet’s birthday PBUH)* 
(Government & Islamic Holiday, School closed TBC) 

Monday, 16th to Friday, 20th 
October 2023 Half Term 

 
Friday, 1st December 2023 

UAE National Day 
(Government & Islamic Holiday, Nursery closed) 
*TBC 

Friday, 8th December 2023 Term Ends 
(Nursery close at 12:00 noon) 

 
SPRING TERM 2024 – Term 2 

Tuesday, 2nd January 2024 Term Starts 

Monday, 12th February - Friday, 
16th February 2024 Half Term 

Monday, 11th March 2024 Ramadan begins *TBC 

Friday, 22nd March 2024 Term Ends 
(Nursery close at 12:00 noon) 

 
SUMMER TERM 2024 – Term 3 

Monday, 8th April 2024 Staff Training Day 
Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th April 
2024 (Government & Islamic Holiday) *TBC 

Monday 15th April 2024 Term Starts 

Monday 17th June – Tuesday 18th 
June 2024 (Government & Islamic Holiday) *TBC 

Friday, 5th July 2024 Term Ends 
(Nursery close at 12:00 noon) 

 

*Please note that dates of some religious festivals are approximate as they are reliant on phases of 
the moon. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


